900248286 03/01/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Saticoy Foods Corporation		02/28/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Moody Dunbar, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 6048	
City:	Johnson City	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37602	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0874822	CAL-SUN
Registration Number:	1259554	CAL-SUN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8655234478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 865-546-4305

Email: AndyNeely@LNG-Patent.com

Correspondent Name: Luedeka Neely Group, P.C.

Address Line 1: 900 S Gay Street, P.O. Box 1871

Address Line 4: KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46386.00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen D. Adams
Signature:	/Stephen D. Adams/
Date:	03/01/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=4638600-topto-20130301-Assignment_executed#page1.tif

OP \$65.00 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 004972 FRAME: 0798

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SATICOY FOODS CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of California, (hereinafter, the "Assignor"), has registered in the United States Patent & Trademark Office the below listed Marks:

Mark:	CAL-SUN	
U.S. Trademark Registration No.:	0874822	
Filing Date:	January 21, 1969	
Registration Date:	August 12, 1969	
Goods/Services:	Diced Sweet Red Peppers	

Mark:	CAL-SUN
U.S. Trademark Registration No.:	1259554
Filing Date:	August 26, 1982
Registration Date:	November 29, 1983
Goods/Services:	Processed Red and Green Peppers and Processed Pimientos

WHEREAS, MOODY DUNBAR, INC., a corporation of the state of Tennessee, having an address of P.O. Box 6048, Johnson City, Tennessee 37602 (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights in said Marks and the above-identified registrations of the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby does assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the above identified Marks and registrations, together with any and all portions of Assignor's business pertaining to the marks, the goodwill associated therewith, and all rights of action for infringement thereof.

Saticoy Foods Corporation

By:

Treasu

Date:

RECORDED: 03/01/2013

2-28-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004972 FRAME: 0799